TO-3P(TO-247AD)
MAXIMUM  RATINGS  AND  ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Single phase,half wave,60Hz,resistive or inductive load.For capactive load,derate current by  20%.
MBR
6030PT
MBR
6035PT
MBR
6040PT
MBR
6045PT
MBR
6050PT
MBR
6060PT
MBR
6080PT
MBR
60100PT
35 40 45 50 60 80 100 V
21 25 28 32 35 42 56 70 V
30 35 40 45 50 60 80 100 V
60 A
8.3ms single half sine-wave
superimposed on  rated load
500 A
Maximum forward voltage
@ IF=30A,TC=25
0.62 0.75 0.80
A
A  00
0.10
20
Maximum  thermal resistance (Note2) 1.4
1. Thermal resistance from junction to    case.
Schottky Barrier Rectifiers
Features:
Mechanical Data:
3P
S
0.223 ounce, 6.3 grams
 KINGWELL TECHNOLOGY CORP., LTD.
Rer.A Kingwell Corp.
MBR6030PT-MBR60100PT
05.2022 1/2
RθJC
50
 /W
0
=105
Dimensions in millimeters
1.2
100
10
1.11.00.90.80.70.60.51.00.4
30
MBR6030PT~MBR6045PT
MBR6050PT~MBR6060PT
MBR6080PT~MBR60100PT
100000
120100804020
10000
1000
100
10
1.0
60 1400
TA=100°C
TA=25°C
100
500
200
300
400
25    50    75    100    125    150
 FIG.3 -- TYPICAL FORWARD CHARACTERISTIC FIG.4 -- TYPICAL REVERSE CHARACTERISTIC
CASE
FIG.2 -- FORWARD DERATING CURVE
L
LI
,%
FIG.1 -- PEAK FORWARDSURGECURRENT
0
30
60
 KINGWELL TECHNOLOGY CORP., LTD.
Rer.A Kingwell Corp.
MBR6030PT-MBR60100PT
05.2022 2/2